
EMERGENCY 

HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

FOR THE ELDERLY 

PROGRAM

(EHEAP)

2020 Providers

 This program is 100 percent federally funded

through a grant by the U.S. Department of

Health and Human Services (HHS), administered by the 

Florida Department of Elder Affairs.
Florida Map with Planning and Service Areas (PSAs)

Council on Aging of West Florida, Inc. Walton County Council on Aging, Inc.

P. O. Box 17066 P. O. Box 648

Pensacola, Florida 32522 DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435

Contact: John Clark, jclark@coawfla.org Contact: Shayne Betts, wccoa@lycos.com

Phone: (850) 432-1475 Phone: (850) 892-8165

Fax: (850) 479-7986 Fax: (850) 892-8169

Bay County Council on Aging, Inc. Jefferson County Senior Citizens Center, Inc.

1116 Frankford Avenue 1155 North Jefferson Street

Panama City, Florida  32401 Monticello, Florida  32344

Contact(s):  Beth Coulliette, edbay@aaanf.org Contact(s):  Audria Flowers, edjefferson@aaanf.org

Phone:  850-769-3468 or 1074 Phone:  850-342-0271 or 0242

Fax: 850-872-2151 Fax: 850-342-0360

Northwest Florida  Area Agency on Aging

5090 Commerce Park Circle

Pensacola, Florida 32505

Phone: 850-494-7100

Kim Cobb, Supervisor of Information and Referral/Assistance, Cobbk@nwflaaa.org

Tracy Flota, Fiscal Assistant, Flotat@nwflaaa.org

Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, and Walton Counties

PSA 2 - Area Agency on Aging for North Florida, Inc., dba Advantage Aging Solutions

2414 Mahan Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Phone: (850) 488-0055

Jean Eggersdorf, Administrative Assistant, eggersdorfj@aaanf.org

Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla, and Washington 

Counties
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Calhoun County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. Elder Care Services (Leon) 

16859 Cayson Street N.E. 2518 West Tennessee Street

Blountstown, Florida  32424 Tallahassee, Florida  32304

Contact(s):  Marilyn Russell, edcalhoun@aaanf.org Contact(s):  Jocelyne Fliger, edleon@aaanf.org

Phone:  850-674-4163 or 8883 Phone:  850-921-5554

Fax: 850-674-8384 Fax: 850-921-0082

Access Point in Franklin County Liberty County Senior Citizens Association, Inc.

192 14th Street P.O.  Box 730   (15629 NW CR 12)

Apalachicola, Florida 32320 Bristol, Florida  32321

Contact(s): Contact(s): Leida Shiver edliberty@aaanfleads.org 

Leida Shiver edliberty@aaanfleads.org Phone:  850-643-5613 or  850-643-5690

Phone:  850-653-1551 Fax: 850-643-5672

Fax: 850-653-1553

Gadsden County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. Senior Citizens Council of Madison County, Inc. 

79 LaSalle Leffall Drive P.O. Box 204 (400 S.E. Rutledge)

Quincy, Florida  32351 Madison, Florida  32341

Contact(s):  LaToya Moody, edgadsden@aaanf.org Contact(s):  Lisa Frieman, edmadison@aaanf.org

Phone:  850-627-2223 or 9758 Phone:  850-973-2006 or 4241 or 2839

Fax: 850-875-4524 Fax: 850- 973-4292

Gulf County Senior Citizens Association, Inc. Taylor County Senior Services

120 Library Drive 800 W. Ash Street 

Port St. Joe, Florida  32456 Perry, Florida  32347

Contact(s):  Henry Flack  psjseniorscfo@fairpoint.net Contact(s):  Jaime Williams, edtaylor@aaanf.org

Phone:  850-229-8466 or 6655 or 227-2102 Phone:  850-584-4924

Fax: 850-227-1877 Fax: 850-584-7126

Holmes County Council on Aging, Inc. Wakulla County Senior Citizens Council, Inc.

210 West Kansas Avenue 33 Michael Drive

Bonifay, Florida  32425 Crawfordville, Florida  32327

Contact(s):  Michael Brown  edholmes@aaanf.org  Contact(s):  R.H. Carter edwakulla@aaanf.org 

Phone:  850-547-2345 or 9393 Phone:  850-926-7145 or 7146 or 5921

Fax: 850-547-5271 Fax: 850-926-8138

Jackson County Senior Citizens Org. Inc. Washington County Council on Aging, Inc.

2931 Optimist Drive 1348 South Boulevard

Marianna, Florida  32448 Chipley, Florida  32428

Contact(s):  Denease Rhynes  edjackson@aaanf.org Contact(s):  Anita Clark  edwashington@aaanf.org

Phone:  (850)482-3220 Phone:  850-638-6216 or  6217 or 6231

Fax: 850-482-3220 Fax: 850-638-6363
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ElderCare of Alachua County, Inc. Mid Florida Community Services, Inc.

5701 NW 34th Street 820 Kennedy Boulevard

Gainesville, FL  32653 Brooksville, FL  34601

Contact: Jeff Lee, leejb@shands.ufl.edu Contact: Serrena Serrano, sserrano@mfcs.us.com

Phone: (352) 265-8744 Phone: (352) 796-1426

COUNTIES SERVED:  Hernando, Lake, Sumter  

Citrus County Support Services Marion Senior Services, Inc.

2804 W. Marc Knighton Court, Key #6 1101 SW 20 Court

Lecanto, FL  34461 Ocala, FL  34471

Contact: Joanne Granger, grangerj@agingresources.org Contact: Cassandra Jackson, jacksonc@marionseniorservices.org

Phone: (352) 527-5954 Phone: (352) 620-3501

Columbia County Senior Services, Inc. Suwannee River Economic Council, Inc.

628 SE Allison Court 1171 Nobles Ferry Road, Building 2

Lake City, FL 32025 Live Oak, FL  32064

Contact: David Huckabee, ccssexecutivedirector@gmail.com Contact: Matt Pearson, mattpearson@suwanneeec.net

Phone: (386) 755-0235 x112 Phone: (386) 362-4115, ext. 223

Baker County Council on Aging, Inc. Nassau County Council on Aging, Inc.

101 East Macclenny Avenue 1901 Island Walk Way 

Macclenny, Florida 32063 Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Contact: Christine Harvey, charvey@bakercoa.org Contact(s): Robin Bogosh, rbogosh@nassaucountycoa.org

Phone: (904) 259-2223 Janice Ancrum, jancrum@nassaucountycoa.org

Phone: (904) 261-0701

PSA 3 – Mid-Florida Area Agency on Aging, Inc. / dba Elder Options

100 SW 75 Street, Suite 301

Gainesville, Florida 32607

Phone: (352) 692-5237

Janet Kreischer, Director, Office of Program Operations, kreischerj@agingresources.org

Alachua, Bradford, Citrus, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Hernando, Lafayette, Lake, Levy, Marion, Putnam, Sumter, 

Suwannee, and Union Counties

PSA 4 - Northeast Florida Area Agency on Aging, Inc. / dba ElderSource

10688 Old St. Augustine Road

Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Phone: (904) 391-6600 / (904) 391-6621

Nancy Tufts, Vice President of Planning and Programs, nancy.tufts@myeldersource.org

Baker, Clay, Duval, Flagler, Nassau, St. Johns, and Volusia Counties

COUNTIES SERVED:  Bradford, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, 

Lafayette, Levy, Putnam, Suwannee, Union
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Duval County St. Johns County Council on Aging, Inc.

Consolidated City of Jacksonville- Senior Services Division 180 Marine Street

116 West Duval Street- City Hall- Suite 210 St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Jacksonville, Florida 32201

Contact: Cathy Rabino, crabino@stjohnscoa.com

Contact: Angie McKenzie, mckenzie@coj.net Pat O'Connell, poconnell@stjohnscoa.com

Tracy Akers Williams, TAWilliams@coj.net Phone: (904) 209-3700

Phone: (904) 255-5400

Flagler County Social Services- Senior Services Division County of Volusia- Human Services

1000 Belle Terre Boulevard 123 W. Indiana Avenue, Room 101

Palm Coast, Florida 32164 DeLand, FL 32720

Contact: Joanne Hinkel, jhinkel@flaglercounty.org Contact: Clayton Jackson, cjackson@volusia.org

Phone: (386) 586-2324 x 3625 Phone: (386) 736-5956, ext. 12980

Clay County Senior Services of Aging True

604 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

Contact: Katie Ricks, kricks@agingtrue.org

Phone: 904-284-3134

(Pasco)-West (Pinellas)- South

Pasco County Human Services Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

8620 Galen Wilson Boulevard 1111 18
th

 Avenue South 

Port Richey, Florida.  33668 St. Petersburg, Florida  33705

Contact(s):   Danielle Bierman Contact(s):  Amber Bridges, Abridges@poc-inc.org

dbierman@pascocountyfl.net Phone:  727-821-0584

Phone:  727-834-3297 Fax: 727-898-5052

Fax: 727-816-1601

(Pasco)-East (Pinellas)- North

Pasco County Human Services Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

13853 15th Street 8384 Bayou Boardwalk

Dade City, Florida.  33525 Largo, Florida.  33777

Contact(s):  Danielle Bierman Contact(s):  Amber Bridges, Abridges@poc-inc.org

dbierman@pascocountyfl.net Phone:  727-202-6803

Phone:  352-521-5173 Fax: 727-202-6804 

Fax: 352-521-5176

Intentionally left blank.

PSA 5 - Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc.

9549 Koger Boulevard, Suite 100

St. Petersburg, Florida 33702

Phone: (727) 570-9696 

Peggy Herlache, Director of Program Accountability, peggy.herlache@aaapp.org

Elizabeth Heyne, Program Manager, elizabeth.heyne@aaapp.org

Pasco and Pinellas Counties
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NU-HOPE Elder Care Services, Inc. Community Services Department

310 North 8
th

 Avenue Manatee County Board of County Commissioners

Wauchula, Florida 33873 1112 Manatee Avenue West, 3
rd

 Floor 

P. O. Box 1000

Contact(s): Ms. Ingra Gardner, gardneri@nuhope.org Bradenton, Florida 34206

Ms. Ruth Long, longr@nuhope.org

Phone: (863) 773-2022 Contact: Ms. Tracie Adams, tracie.adams@mymanatee.org

Phone: (941) 749-3030

(Hardee County Branch Office)

NU-HOPE Elder Care Services, Inc. The Agricultural and Labor Program (ALPI)

6414 U.S. Highway 27 South 300 Lynchburg Road

Sebring, Florida 33876 Lake Alfred, Florida 33850

Contact(s): Ms. Ingra Gardner, gardneri@nuhope.org Mailing Address: P. O. Box 3126, Winter Haven, Florida 33885

Ms. Debbie Slade, slade@nuhope.org

Phone: (863) 382-2134 Contact: Ms. Cheryl Burnham, cburnham@alpi.org

Phone: (863) 9556-3491 ext. 224

(Highlands County Main Office)

Department of Social Services

Hillsborough County Board of County Commissioners

601 E. Kennedy Boulevard – 25th Floor

P. O. Box 1110

Tampa, Florida 33601-1110

Contact: Ms. Audrey Zigler, zieglera@hillsboroughcounty.org

Phone: (813) 276-2342

Brevard County Community Action Team LIHEAP “ONLY” of  Orange County

300 S Varr Avenue 2100 E. Michigan Street

Cocoa, Florida 32922 Orlando, Florida 32806

Phone: (321) 633-1951 To make appointments: call (407) 836-7429

BREVARD COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY 

PSA 6 - Senior Connection Center, Inc.

8928 Brittany Way 

Tampa, Florida 33619

Phone: (813) 740-3888

Ms. Katie Parkinson, Chief Operating Officer, katie.parkinson@sccmail.org

Ms. Kristina Melling, Director of Contracts and Quality Assurance, kristina,melling@sccmail.com

Hardee, Highlands, Hillsborough, Manatee, and Polk Counties

Intentionally left blank.

PSA 7 - Area Agency on Aging of Central Florida, Inc. / dba Senior Resource Alliance

988 Woodcock Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32803

Phone: (407) 514-1800

Tracy Schooley, EHEAP Coordinator, tracy.schooley@sraflorida.org 

Brevard, Orange, Osceola, and Seminole Counties
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Seniors Intervention Group Osceola County Council on Aging

1607 Cherrywood Lane 700 Generation Point

Longwood, Florida 32750 Kissimmee,  Florida 34744

Phone: (407) 790-1948 Phone: (407) 846-8532 

Fax: (407) 846-8550

SEMINOLE COUNTY OSCEOLA COUNTY 

Holden Heights Front Porch Charity & Love Inc.

1201 20th Street 5372 Silver Star Road

Orlando, Florida 32805 Orlando, Florida 32808

Phone: (407) 836-6777 Phone: (407) 522-4473

Fax: (407) 522-4474

ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY

GoldenRule Housing & CDC, Inc St Paul AME Church

417 E 2nd Street 1012 S Park Avenue

Sanford, Florida 32771 Apopka, Florida 32703

Phone: (407) 878-3759 Phone: (407) 889-4464

Fax: (407) 878-3760 Fax: (407) 889-4382

SEMINOLE COUNTY ORANGE & SEMINOLE COUNTY

Charlotte County Board of County Commissioners--Human Collier County Board of County Commissioners--Human Services

1050 Loveland Blvd. 3339 E Tamiami Trail

Port Charlotte, FL 33980 Naples, FL 34112

Phone:  (941) 833-6500 Contact(s):  Barbetta Hutchinson, 

EHEAP@charlottecountyfl.gov Phone:  (239) 252-2273

Contact(s): Marco Chouinard, 

Phone:  (239) 252-8441

Contact(s):  Lori Blanco, Loretta.Blanco@colliercountyfl.gov 

Phone:  (239) 252-2675

Senior Friendship Center (Sarasota)-Venice Senior Friendship Center (Sarasota)

2350 Scenic Dr 1888 Brother Geenen Way

Venice, FL Sarasota, FL

Contact(s):  Ola Medrzycki, omedrzycki@friendshipcenters.org Contact(s):  Ola Medrzycki, omedrzycki@friendshipcenters.org

Phone:  (941) 584-0065 Phone:  (941) 584-0065  OR (941) 955-2122

PSA 8 - Area Agency on Aging of Southwest Florida

15201 North Cleveland Avenue, Suite 1100

North Fort Myers, Florida  33903

Phone:  239-652-6900

Chad Tripp, Fiscal Director Chad.Tripp@aaaswfl.org  

Kathy Gronberg, Fiscal Specialist, Kathryn.Gronberg@aaaswfl.org 

Charlotte, Collier, DeSoto, Glades, Hendry, Lee, and Sarasota Counties
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Senior Friendship Center (DeSoto) Hope Hospice and Community Services, Inc.

219 West Oak St 9470 Health Park Circle

Arcadia, Florida 34266 Fort Myers, FL 33908

Contact(s):  Diane Rhoneelli, drhoneelli@friendshipcenters.org Glades--200 Second St., Moore Haven

Phone:  (863) 494-5965 Contact(s):  Celest Dotson, celest.dotson@hopehcs.org

Contact(s):  Debra Bragg, dbragg@friendshipcenters.org Phone:  (863) 946-0366

Phone:  (941) 255-0723

Hendry--475 East Cowboy Way, LaBelle

Senior Friendship Center (Lee) Contact(s):  Christine Theodorobeakos, 

5272 Summerlin Commons Way, Bldg. #6, #603 Phone:  (863) 675-1576

Fort Myers, FL 

Spanish--475 East Cowboy Way, LaBelle

Applications taken at:  7275 Concourse Dr., Ft Myers, FL 33908-- Contact(s):  Monica Garcia, monica.garcia@hopehcs.org

Contact(s): Christin Jones, cjones@friendshipcenters.org Phone:  (863) 675-1576

Phone:  (239) 671-5330

The Volen Center Palm Beach County Division of Senior Services

1515 W. Palmetto Park Road 810 Datura Street, Suite 300

Boca Raton, Florida 33401 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Contact: David Hurtes hurtesdj@volencenter.com Contact: Betty Legendre, blegendre@pbcgov.org 

Phone: (561) 395-8920 ext. 290 Phone: (561) 355-4746

 (Palm Beach County south of Hypoluxo Road)  (Palm Beach County north of Hypoluxo Road)

Council on Aging of Martin County, Inc. Senior Resource Association, Inc.

The Charles and Rae Kane Center 694 14th Street

900 SE Salerno Road Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Stuart, Florida 34997

Contact: Shawna Callaghan, scallaghan@sramail.org

Contact: Jeanne Kenney, jkenney@kanecenter.org Phone: (772) 569-0760

Phone: (772) 223-7845

(Martin County)  (Indian River County)

Okeechobee Senior Services Council on Aging of St. Lucie, Inc.

1960 NW 9th Avenue 2501 SW Bayshore Boulevard

Okeechobee, Florida 34972-4067 Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

Contact: Cindy Pearce, cpearce@co.okeechobee.fl.us Contact: Nellie Diaz, ndiaz@coasl.com

Phone: (863) 462-5180 Phone: (772) 336-8608

(Okeechobee County) (St. Lucie County)

PSA 9 - Area Agency on Aging of Palm Beach/Treasure Coast, Inc.

4400 N. Congress Avenue

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Phone: (561) 684-5885

Dennis Martin, Consumer Services Consultant, dmartin@YourADRC.org

Nancy Yarnall, Director, Planning and Consumer Services, nyarnall@YourADRC.org

Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, Palm Beach, and St. Lucie Counties
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City of Miramar, Florida/SouthCentral/SouthEast Focal Point City of Pembroke Pines, Florida/Southwest Focal Point Senior Center

6700 Miramar Parkway 301 NW 103rd Avenue

Miramar, Florida 33021 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026

Contact: Katrina Davenport, kldavenport@ci.miramar.fl.us Contact: Jay Shechter, jshechter@ppines.com

Phone: (954) 889-2741 Phone: (954) 450-6888

City of Deerfield Beach, Florida/Northeast Focal Point Senior Center Northwest Federated Woman's Club of Broward County, Inc.

227 NW 2nd Street 2185 NW 19th Street

Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Contact(s): Donna DeFronzo, ddefronzo@deerfield-beach.com Contact: Sandra Hunter, sandrah1223@gmail.com

Sherry Wilson, SWilson@deerfield-beach.com Phone: (954) 714-3500

Phone: (954) 480-4449

City of Margate, Florida/Northwest Focal Point Senior Center SunServe, Inc

6009 NW 10th Street 1480 S.W. 9th Avenue

Margate, Florida 33063 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315

Contact: Karin Diaz, karindiaz@margatefl.com Contact: Shelly Goran, sgoran@SunServe.org

Phone: (954) 973-0300 954-764-5150

Human Services Network, Inc/Meals on Wheels of South Florida

3810 Inverrary Boulevard #305

Lauderhill, Florida 33319

Contact: Mark Adler, madler@bmow.org

Phone: (954) 731-8770

PSA 10 - Areawide Council on Aging of Broward County, Inc. 

5300 Hiatus Road

Sunrise, Florida 33351

Phone: (954) 745-9779

Shirley Snipes, ADRC Helpline Director, Snipess@adrcbroward.org

Broward County

Intentionally left blank.
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Allapattah Community Action M-D Community Action Naranja Center

2257 N.W. North River Drive 13955 S.W. 264th Street

Miami, Florida 33125 Naranja, Florida 33032

Phone: 305-633-0466 Phone: 305-258-5471 (Press #1, then press #2)

Fax: 305-638-5868 Fax:  305-258-0704 

M-D Community Action Homestead/Fla City Center United Home Care Services 

1600 N.W. 6th Court 8400 NW 33 Street, Suite 400

Homestead, Florida 33034 Miami, FL 33122

Phone: 305-247-2068 Phone: 305-716-0710

Fax: 305-242-7909 Fax: 305-639-3093

Community Health & Wellness Center of Miami Edison Service Center 

759 NW 22 AVE 150 NW 79 ST

Miami, FL 33125 Miami, FL 33150

Phone: 305-541-5245 Phone: 305-756-4147
Fax: 305-541-5246

Joseph Caleb Service Center 

Hialeah Office: 5400 NW 22 AVE, 3rd floor

1671 W 37 ST Suite 3, Hialeah, FL 33012 Miami, FL 33147

Phone: 305-728-4880 Phone: 305-636-2296

M-D Community Action Perrine Center       City of Hialeah Gardens

17801 Homestead Avenue 10301 NW 87th Avenue

Perrine, Florida 33157 Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33016

Phone: 305-254-5804 or 305-254-5838 Phone:  305-558-3333 Ext. 316

Fax: 786-293-4598 or 305-234-4976 Fax:  305-819-5318

(City of Hialeah Gardens Residents)

American Health & Community Services Multicultural Care Center 

5937 SW 8 ST 20401 NW 2 Ave Suite 300

Miami, FL 33144 Miami Gardens, FL 33169

Phone: 305-267-6767 Phone: 305-454-9214

Fax: 305-454-9418

Independent Living Systems Life Spring Resource Center

4601 NW 77 Ave 432 SW 8 Ave

Miami, FL 33166 Miami, FL 33130

Phone: 1-844-372-8624 Phone: 786-409-3785

PSA 11 - Alliance for Aging, Inc.

760 N.W. 107th Avenue, Suite 214, 2nd Floor

Miami, Florida 33172-3155

Phone: (305) 670-6500

Lisa Mele, Aging Resource Center Director, melel@allianceforaging.org

Maria Rodriguez, Intake Unit Supervisor, rodriguezm@allianceforaging.org

Miami-Dade and Monroe Counties

Miami-Dade County Sites - Please Call Before Visiting
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The Center For Independent Living Keys Area Interdenominational Resources (KAIR) 

103400 Overseas Hwy Suite 243 3010 Overseas Hwy 

Key Largo, FL 33037 Marathon, FL 33050

Phone: 305-453-3491 Phone: 305-743-4582

Fax: 305-453-3488

Independent Living Systems 

93911 Overseas Hwy Suite 6

Tavernier, FL 33070

Phone: 1-844-372-8624

Intentionally left blank.

Monroe County Sites - Please Call Before Visiting
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